



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 688 OF 2025

PRAKASH MALLIKARJUN HANJNALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2947 OF 2025

VIVEK MUKUND BHATLAWANDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3718 OF 2025

AABASAHEB RAMRAO GIDHANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3782 OF 2025

PAWAN VITTHAL PAWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4169 OF 2025

TUSHAR KAILAS BAIRAGI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 04th DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Await service.

2 Stand over to 19.01.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd