



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2377 OF 2025
1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4169 OF 2025
1018 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1382 OF 2025
1020 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2025

...

APP's for Respondent State :- Mrs A.S. Mantri/ Mr. Vivek
Lomte/ Mr. K.B. Jadhavar/ Mr. S.A. Gaikwad / Mr. S.R. Yadav-
Lonikar/ Mr. S.N. Kendre/ Mr. M.K. Goyanka / Mr. K.N.
Lokhande

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 6th January, 2026.

ORDER :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over after six weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-